Transparency of funding

Farming in Protected Landscapes, North Pennines National Landscape

2024/2025 Financial Year, O3

Q3 24/25 Under £10k

Business name

Town

FiPI grant
award, £

Total project
cost, £

Project
start
date

Project
end date

Description, outputs

A Mabbs

St Johns
Chapel

942.05

942.05

18/10/24

28/02/25

Planting of 227 trees to increase diversity and
reduce the rate of erosion of PHI upland
meadows.

Durham County
Council

Edmundbyers

1,494.00

1,494.00

21/10/24

28/02/25

Fencing off a bank, which contains suitable
adder habitat in order to encourage species
spread across the park.

The Sir Tom Cowie
Family Trust

Ruffside

1,600.00

1,600.00

22/10/24

28/02/25

Removal of sitka spruce regeneration from
neighbouring upland heath.

M Rowlson

Sinderhope

8,652.75

14,236.46

31/10/24

28/02/25

Planting of small native mixed broadleaf coppice
with standards comprising of 2,085 trees and
shrubs.

J Sanderson

St Johns
Chapel

3,884.40

04/11/24

28/02/25

Installing 9 scrub cages and planting an
additional 50 trees to create scrub habitat.
Facilitate the creation of a diverse sward by
fencing off areas from ponies and only allowing
them to graze at appropriate times of the year.
Overall increase the number of trees in a
relatively tree-less area.

H Barrett & E Payton

Lambley

1,600.45

1,600.45

15/11/24

28/02/25

Creation of traditional orchard with 40 fruit trees,
overseeding of poor-quality grassland, scrub
planting and installation of chestnut posts for
invertebrate habitat.

D Morris

Spartylea

7,210.30

7,210.30

21/11/24

28/02/25

Planting 650 mixed species trees as part of a
nature recovery project.




Game Conservancy | Eggleston 8,299.32 | 9,799.32 03/12/24 | 28/02/25 | GPS tagging female black grouse to monitor
and Wildlife Trust frequency and timing of woodland use and
assess their importance as a winter food source.
J F Edgar Alston 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 04/12/24 | 28/02/25 | Photogrammetry survey capturing data to inform
a PA1 Landscape Survey and a PA2 brief, led by
Historic England
Q3 24/25 Over £10k
Business name Town FiPl grant | Total project | Project Project Description, outputs
award, £ cost, £ start date | end date
J Dodsworth Alston 26,208.87 | 38,158.87 09/10/24 | 28/02/25 Create a new area of environmentally friendly
sheep pens on the degraded steading and
plant additional trees and orchard.
| Bell Hallbankgate | 49,239.10 | 49,239.10 10/10/24 | 28/02/25 Felling 1.5ha of conifer woodlands and

replanting with 725 native broadleaves.
Fencing off area from livestock to aid natural
regeneration. Creation of new 0.3ha woodland
strip to expand existing native woodland by
planting 300 native broadleaves.




