Transparency of funding

Farming in Protected Landscapes, North Pennines National Landscape

2024/2025 Financial Year, Q3

Q3 24/25 Under £	£10k					
Business name	Town	FiPI grant award, £	Total project cost, £	Project start date	Project end date	Description, outputs
A Mabbs	St Johns Chapel	942.05	942.05	18/10/24	28/02/25	Planting of 227 trees to increase diversity and reduce the rate of erosion of PHI upland meadows.
Durham County Council	Edmundbyers	1,494.00	1,494.00	21/10/24	28/02/25	Fencing off a bank, which contains suitable adder habitat in order to encourage species spread across the park.
The Sir Tom Cowie Family Trust	Ruffside	1,600.00	1,600.00	22/10/24	28/02/25	Removal of sitka spruce regeneration from neighbouring upland heath.
M Rowlson	Sinderhope	8,652.75	14,236.46	31/10/24	28/02/25	Planting of small native mixed broadleaf coppice with standards comprising of 2,085 trees and shrubs.
J Sanderson	St Johns Chapel	3,884.40		04/11/24	28/02/25	Installing 9 scrub cages and planting an additional 50 trees to create scrub habitat. Facilitate the creation of a diverse sward by fencing off areas from ponies and only allowing them to graze at appropriate times of the year. Overall increase the number of trees in a relatively tree-less area.
H Barrett & E Payton	Lambley	1,600.45	1,600.45	15/11/24	28/02/25	Creation of traditional orchard with 40 fruit trees, overseeding of poor-quality grassland, scrub planting and installation of chestnut posts for invertebrate habitat.
D Morris	Spartylea	7,210.30	7,210.30	21/11/24	28/02/25	Planting 650 mixed species trees as part of a nature recovery project.

Game Conservancy and Wildlife Trust	Eggleston	8,299.32	9,799.32	03/12/24	28/02/25	GPS tagging female black grouse to monitor frequency and timing of woodland use and assess their importance as a winter food source.
J F Edgar	Alston	1,200.00	1,200.00	04/12/24	28/02/25	Photogrammetry survey capturing data to inform a PA1 Landscape Survey and a PA2 brief, led by Historic England

Q3 24/25 Over	£10k					
Business name	Town	FiPI grant award, £	Total project cost, £	Project start date	Project end date	Description, outputs
J Dodsworth	Alston	26,208.87	38,158.87	09/10/24	28/02/25	Create a new area of environmentally friendly sheep pens on the degraded steading and plant additional trees and orchard.
I Bell	Hallbankgate	49,239.10	49,239.10	10/10/24	28/02/25	Felling 1.5ha of conifer woodlands and replanting with 725 native broadleaves. Fencing off area from livestock to aid natural regeneration. Creation of new 0.3ha woodland strip to expand existing native woodland by planting 300 native broadleaves.